

June 1, 2021

MIRAIT Holdings Corporation

[MIRAIT Corporation] Contribution to the "B Dash Fund 4 Investment Business Limited Partnership" Venture Capital Fund

MIRAIT Corporation (head office: Koto-ku, Tokyo; President: Toshiki Nakayama; "MIRAIT"), which is a Group company of MIRAIT Holdings Corporation, agreed with B Dash Ventures Inc. (head office: Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo; CEO: Hiroyuki Watanabe; "B Dash Ventures") to contribute to the "B Dash Fund 4 Investment Business Limited Partnership" venture capital fund aimed at Internet-related companies managed by B Dash Ventures.

B Dash Ventures is characterized by a strong ecosystem for active investment support activities and supporting venture companies such as holding the "B Dash Camp" event presented by key industry personnel and influential corporate managers along with promising startups in Japan and overseas, and operating the "B Dash Lab" incubation platform, and it is expected to strengthen relationships between the MIRAIT Group, B Dash Ventures and promising startups through contributions to the B Dash Fund.

The objective of this investment is to utilize it for creating new businesses and solutions that resolve social issues through the convergence of DX solutions with a wide range of engineering capabilities and energy management systems, etc. ranging from network architecture such as the MIRAIT Group's solutions creating local 5G against the backdrop of the accelerating expansion of new services, content and smart social infrastructure associated with "smarter society as a whole" through IoT + AI + VR/AR + Blockchain + Big Data + Robotics through the future "expansion of 5G" and DX.

MIRAIT will continue to actively engage in efforts aimed at the creation of new value including synergies with promising start-ups in order to respond to changes in market needs and customer needs and the timely provision of service against the backdrop of advances in new information and communication technology.